India(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (“Listing 
Regulations”), we hereby to inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 24.01.2026 has approved 
grant of 2,690 (Two Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety only) stock options to the eligible employees under Piccadily Agro Employee Stock Plan 2024. 

We are enclosing herewith the details as prescribed under SEBI Listing Regulations read with 
SEBI circular ~SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-I/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, as